## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution	No.	
------------	-----	--

## Adopt a resolution:

- a. Accepting the Certificate of Completion for Emergency Department Exterior Door Replacement for Natividad Medical Center, located at 1441 Constitution Blvd., Salinas, CA 93906, Project No. 9600-28 Bid Package No. NMC-1003; and
- b. Authorize the Assistant Administrator of Operations & Support Services to execute and record the Notice of Completion

WHEREAS; and the contractor for the project, ED Exterior Door Replacement was Tombleson Inc., P.O. BOX 1388 Salinas CA 93902; and

WHEREAS; final inspection of the Project determined the contract work in regards to the ED Exterior Door Replacement to be complete in all respects in accordance with the contract requirements.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey hereby: accepts the Certificate of Completion for aforementioned project for the ED Exterior Door Replacement performed by Tombleson Inc.; and

- Accepting the Certificate of Completion for Emergency Department Exterior Door Replacement for Natividad Medical Center, located at 1441 Constitution Blvd., Salinas, CA 93906, Project No. 9600-28 Bid Package No. NMC-1003; and
- b. Authorize the Assistant Administrator of Operations & Support Services to execute and record the Notice of Completion